
18.7 Miles 18.7 Miles
@Mile +/-622 ft Dist @Mile +/-622 ft Dist

! *L 0.1 IRVINE CENTER 3.6 ! *L 0.1 IRVINE CENTER 3.6
! *L 3.7 ALTON 2.0 ! *L 3.7 ALTON 2.0

R 5.7 JERONIMO 2.8 R 5.7 JERONIMO 2.8
X 8.5 LOS ALISOS 0.2 X 8.5 LOS ALISOS 0.2
R 8.7 HARTMAN 0.1 R 8.7 HARTMAN 0.1
FL 8.8 VIA FABRICANTE 0.5 FL 8.8 VIA FABRICANTE 0.5
X 9.3 ALICIA 0.0 X 9.3 ALICIA 0.0
to 9.3 Gateway Center 0.1 to 9.3 Gateway Center 0.1
R 9.4 @ Starbucks 0.0 R 9.4 @ Starbucks 0.0

! *L 9.4 ALICIA 0.5 ! *L 9.4 ALICIA 0.5
R 9.9 MUIRLANDS / 3.6 R 9.9 MUIRLANDS / 3.6
to 13.5 BARRANCA ( X ALTON) 1.8 to 13.5 BARRANCA ( X ALTON) 1.8
R 15.3 IRVINE CENTER 3.3 R 15.3 IRVINE CENTER 3.3
R 18.6 DEERWOOD back to start R 18.6 DEERWOOD back to start

Questions/Comments: rides@bikeirvine.org ®10/5/22 Questions/Comments: rides@bikeirvine.org ®10/5/22
Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org
SAT21  S https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41123806 SAT21  S https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41123806

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

18.7 Miles 18.7 Miles
@Mile +/-622 ft Dist @Mile +/-622 ft Dist

! *L 0.1 IRVINE CENTER 3.6 ! *L 0.1 IRVINE CENTER 3.6
! *L 3.7 ALTON 2.0 ! *L 3.7 ALTON 2.0

R 5.7 JERONIMO 2.8 R 5.7 JERONIMO 2.8
X 8.5 LOS ALISOS 0.2 X 8.5 LOS ALISOS 0.2
R 8.7 HARTMAN 0.1 R 8.7 HARTMAN 0.1
FL 8.8 VIA FABRICANTE 0.5 FL 8.8 VIA FABRICANTE 0.5
X 9.3 ALICIA 0.0 X 9.3 ALICIA 0.0
to 9.3 Gateway Center 0.1 to 9.3 Gateway Center 0.1
R 9.4 @ Starbucks 0.0 R 9.4 @ Starbucks 0.0

! *L 9.4 ALICIA 0.5 ! *L 9.4 ALICIA 0.5
R 9.9 MUIRLANDS / 3.6 R 9.9 MUIRLANDS / 3.6
to 13.5 BARRANCA ( X ALTON) 1.8 to 13.5 BARRANCA ( X ALTON) 1.8
R 15.3 IRVINE CENTER 3.3 R 15.3 IRVINE CENTER 3.3
R 18.6 DEERWOOD back to start R 18.6 DEERWOOD back to start

Questions/Comments: rides@bikeirvine.org ®10/5/22 Questions/Comments: rides@bikeirvine.org ®10/5/22
Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org
SAT21  S https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41123806 SAT21  S https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41123806

STARBUCKS / FRENCH'S BAKERY
ALICA & JERONIMO, MISSION VIEJO

STARBUCKS / FRENCH'S BAKERY
ALICA & JERONIMO, MISSION VIEJO

DEERFIELD #21 - SHORTDEERFIELD #21 - SHORT

STARBUCKS / FRENCH'S BAKERY
ALICA & JERONIMO, MISSION VIEJO

STARBUCKS / FRENCH'S BAKERY
ALICA & JERONIMO, MISSION VIEJO

DEERFIELD #21 - SHORT DEERFIELD #21 - SHORT



33 Miles 33 Miles
@Mile +/-1,608 ft Dist @Mile +/-1,608 ft Dist

! L 0.0 DEERWOOD EAST 0.7 ! L 0.0 DEERWOOD EAST 0.7
R 0.7 DEERCREEK 0.0 R 0.7 DEERCREEK 0.0
R 0.7 DEERFIELD 0.2 R 0.7 DEERFIELD 0.2

! L 0.9 YALE 3.2 ! L 0.9 YALE 3.2
! L 4.1 MEADOWOOD 0.6 ! L 4.1 MEADOWOOD 0.6

R 4.7 CULVER 0.3 R 4.7 CULVER 0.3
R 5.0 PORTOLA 3.9 R 5.0 PORTOLA 3.9
R 8.9 PORTOLA SPRINGS 0.3 R 8.9 PORTOLA SPRINGS 0.3
R 9.2 MODJESKA 0.6 R 9.2 MODJESKA 0.6

! *L 9.8 IRVINE BLVD 1.9 ! *L 9.8 IRVINE BLVD 1.9
R 11.7 ALTON 0.3 R 11.7 ALTON 0.3
R 12.0 FAIRBANKS 0.2 R 12.0 FAIRBANKS 0.2
to 12.2 TOLEDO 2.6 to 12.2 TOLEDO 2.6

! *L 14.8 EL TORO 2.8 ! *L 14.8 EL TORO 2.8
R 17.6 SANTA MARGARITA 0.8 R 17.6 SANTA MARGARITA 0.8
R 18.4 MARGUERITE 3.2 R 18.4 MARGUERITE 3.2
R 21.6 JERONIMO 1.7 R 21.6 JERONIMO 1.7

! *L 23.3 ALICIA 0.1 ! *L 23.3 ALICIA 0.1
! *L 23.4 VIA FABRICANTE 0.1 ! *L 23.4 VIA FABRICANTE 0.1

! *L 23.5 ALICIA 0.5 ! *L 23.5 ALICIA 0.5
R 24.0 MUIRLANDS / 3.5 R 24.0 MUIRLANDS / 3.5
X 27.5 ALTON 0.0 X 27.5 ALTON 0.0
to 27.5 BARRANCA 1.5 to 27.5 BARRANCA 1.5
R 29.0 TECHNOLOGY 1.4 R 29.0 TECHNOLOGY 1.4
R 30.4 LAGUNA CANYON / 0.1 R 30.4 LAGUNA CANYON / 0.1
X 30.5 SAND CANYON 0.0 X 30.5 SAND CANYON 0.0
to 30.5 OAK CANYON 0.3 to 30.5 OAK CANYON 0.3

! L 30.8 VALLEY OAK 0.2 ! L 30.8 VALLEY OAK 0.2
R 31.0 IRVINE CENTER 1.9 R 31.0 IRVINE CENTER 1.9
R 32.9 DEERWOOD back to start R 32.9 DEERWOOD back to start

Questions/Comments: rides@bikeirvine.org ®10/5/22 Questions/Comments: rides@bikeirvine.org ®10/5/22

Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org

SAT21 M https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41123879 SAT21 M https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41123879

DEERFIELD #21 - MEDIUM DEERFIELD #21 - MEDIUM

STARBUCKS / FRENCH'S BAKERY
ALICA & JERONIMO, MISSION VIEJO

STARBUCKS / FRENCH'S BAKERY
ALICA & JERONIMO, MISSION VIEJO



39.8 Miles 39.8 Miles
@Mile +/-2,675 ft Dist @Mile +/-2,675 ft Dist

! L 0.0 DEERWOOD EAST 0.7 ! L 0.0 DEERWOOD EAST 0.7
R 0.7 DEERCREEK 0.0 R 0.7 DEERCREEK 0.0
R 0.7 DEERFIELD 0.2 R 0.7 DEERFIELD 0.2

! L 0.9 YALE 2.3 ! L 0.9 YALE 2.3

! *L 3.2 IRVINE BLVD 1.9 ! *L 3.2 IRVINE BLVD 1.9
R 5.1 JAMBOREE 4.9 R 5.1 JAMBOREE 4.9
R 10.0 SANTIAGO CYN 12.3 R 10.0 SANTIAGO CYN 12.3
to 22.3 EL TORO (@Cooks'") 2.1 to 22.3 EL TORO (@Cooks'") 2.1

! *L 24.4 MARGUERITE 4.0 ! *L 24.4 MARGUERITE 4.0
R 28.4 JERONIMO 1.6 R 28.4 JERONIMO 1.6

! *L 30.0 ALICIA 0.1 ! *L 30.0 ALICIA 0.1

! *L 30.1 VIA FABRICANTE 0.1 ! *L 30.1 VIA FABRICANTE 0.1

! *L 30.2 ALICIA 0.5 ! *L 30.2 ALICIA 0.5
R 30.7 MUIRLANDS / 3.6 R 30.7 MUIRLANDS / 3.6
X 34.3 ALTON 0.0 X 34.3 ALTON 0.0
to 34.3 BARRANCA 1.4 to 34.3 BARRANCA 1.4
R 35.7 TECHNOLOGY 1.4 R 35.7 TECHNOLOGY 1.4
R 37.1 LAGUNA CANYON / 0.2 R 37.1 LAGUNA CANYON / 0.2
X 37.3 SAND CANYON 0.0 X 37.3 SAND CANYON 0.0
to 37.3 OAK CANYON 0.2 to 37.3 OAK CANYON 0.2

! L 37.5 VALLEY OAK 0.3 ! L 37.5 VALLEY OAK 0.3
R 37.8 IRVINE CENTER 1.9 R 37.8 IRVINE CENTER 1.9
R 39.7 DEERWOOD back to start R 39.7 DEERWOOD back to start

Questions/Comments: rides@bikeirvine.org ®10/5/22 Questions/Comments: rides@bikeirvine.org ®10/5/22

Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org

SAT21  L https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41124291 SAT21  L https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41124291

STARBUCKS / FRENCH'S BAKERY STARBUCKS / FRENCH'S BAKERY
ALICA & JERONIMO, MISSION VIEJOALICA & JERONIMO, MISSION VIEJO

DEERFIELD #21 - LONG DEERFIELD #21 - LONG



59.7 Miles 59.7 Miles
@Mile +/-4,594 ft Dist @Mile +/-4,594 ft Dist

! L 0.0 DEERWOOD EAST 0.7 ! L 0.0 DEERWOOD EAST 0.7
R 0.7 DEERCREEK 0.0 R 0.7 DEERCREEK 0.0
R 0.7 DEERFIELD 0.2 R 0.7 DEERFIELD 0.2

! L 0.9 YALE 2.3 ! L 0.9 YALE 2.3
! *L 3.2 IRVINE BLVD 1.9 ! *L 3.2 IRVINE BLVD 1.9

R 5.1 JAMBOREE 4.9 R 5.1 JAMBOREE 4.9
R 10.0 SANTIAGO CYN 12.3 R 10.0 SANTIAGO CYN 12.3
to 22.3 EL TORO (@Cooks'") 2.1 to 22.3 EL TORO (@Cooks'") 2.1

! *L 24.4 MARGUERITE 4.0 ! *L 24.4 MARGUERITE 4.0
R 28.4 JERONIMO 1.6 R 28.4 JERONIMO 1.6

! *L 30.0 ALICIA 0.1 ! *L 30.0 ALICIA 0.1
! *L 30.1 VIA FABRICANTE 0.1 ! *L 30.1 VIA FABRICANTE 0.1

R 30.2 ALICIA 2.0 R 30.2 ALICIA 2.0
! *L 32.2 MARGUERITE 2.5 ! *L 32.2 MARGUERITE 2.5

R 34.7 EL TORO 2.2 R 34.7 EL TORO 2.2
to 36.9 SANTIAGO CYN(@Cooks'") 12.2 to 36.9 SANTIAGO CYN(@Cooks'") 12.2

! *L 49.1 JAMBOREE 3.6 ! *L 49.1 JAMBOREE 3.6
! *L 52.7 PORTOLA 1.0 ! *L 52.7 PORTOLA 1.0

R 53.7 CULVER 0.4 R 53.7 CULVER 0.4
! *L 54.1 MEADOWOOD 0.6 ! *L 54.1 MEADOWOOD 0.6

R 54.7 YALE 3.5 R 54.7 YALE 3.5
R 58.2 IRVINE CENTER 0.4 R 58.2 IRVINE CENTER 0.4
R 58.6 DEERWOOD back to start R 58.6 DEERWOOD back to start

Questions/Comments: rides@bikeirvine.org ®10/5/22 Questions/Comments: rides@bikeirvine.org ®10/5/22

Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org

SAT21  L https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41124328 SAT21  L https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41124328

DEERFIELD #21 - LONG PLUS DEERFIELD #21 - LONG PLUS

STARBUCKS / FRENCH'S BAKERY
ALICA & JERONIMO, MISSION VIEJO

STARBUCKS / FRENCH'S BAKERY
ALICA & JERONIMO, MISSION VIEJO


